Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDA 10.30.03 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): James M. Suttle Michael E. Webster Neil A. Willcocks Michael S. Wozniak 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mars Incorporated Internal Address: 0 Street Address: 6885 Elm Street
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	City: McLean State/Country: Virginia Zip: 22101-3883
Execution Date: March 14, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
(1) Continuation of U.S. Serial No. 09/479,549 (2) (3)	$ \begin{array}{c} (1)\\ (2)\\ (3)\\ \end{array} $
Name: Paul T. Bowen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to denosit account #14-1140
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8th Floor</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: VA Zip: <u>22201</u>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT	Patent and Trademark Office 11-12-2003 Attents and Trademarks attents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Total marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Image of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Street Address: OF coerving party(res): Name: Marger of Chance Original Course of Name: Marge of Name March 14, 2003 Additional name/s & address/es attached? [Yes [No Additional name/s & address/es attached? [Yes [No Additional name/s & address/es attached? [Yes [No Additional numbers attacked or the application is: 1) March 30, 2000; 2) March 30, 2000; 2) March 30, 2000; 2) March 30, 2000; 3) March 31, 2000 Street Address: Original Course, Signal No. 09/479,549 Image of Same One of page attraction face of the application is: 1) March 30, 2000; 2) March 30, 2000, 3) March 31, 2000, 4) March 31, 2000 Street Address: One of page including original course for application is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy origintoriginal course for application by this firm) to our A
of the original document.	OB
Paul T. Bowen Name of Person Signing	
Reg. No. 38,009	
1/2003 FFANAEIA 00000036 10695834 C:8021 40.00 DP	
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 014670 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, James M. Suttle, Michael E. Webster, Neil A. Willcocks and Michael S. Wozniak

citizens, respectively, of the United States, United States, Great Britain and the United States

residing, respectively, at

55 Manor Drive, East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18301; 11 Heller Hill Road, Blairstown, New Jersey 07825; 7 Cathy Lane, Flanders, New Jersey 07836 and 212 Hurley Drive, Hackettstown, New Jersey 07840

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Mars Incorporated

a corporation of

Delaware

having a place of business at

6885 Elm Street McLean, Virginia 22101-3883

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD TO PRINT MULTICOLOR IMAGES ON EDIBLE PIECES

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on January 7, 2000, and which has been accorded Application No. 09/479,549 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

day of IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this _ 2003

L.S.

Michael E. Webster

PATENT REEL: 014670 FRAME: 0745

L.S. Neil A. Willeocks

LS. Michael S. Wozniak

new gerne STATE OF)) ss.: more COUNTY OF 14th

On this 14th day of <u>March</u>, 200<u>3</u>, before me personally appeared James M. Suttle, Michael E. Webster, Neil A. Willcocks and Michael S. Wozniak to me known and known to me to be the individuals described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

NY_MAIN 316858v1

Bettie Jan Restrepo (Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

> BETTIE JAN RESTREPO Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires January 26, 2003 February 27, 2008

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014670 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 10/30/2003